# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7890268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN STEINBERGER	04/05/2023
NILS PIHL	04/05/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUKI LABS LIMITED	
Street Address:	22/F, NO. 3 LOCKHART ROAD	
Internal Address:	WAI CHAI	
City:	HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17727029

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6469732500

Email: tracy.chu@hglaw.com
Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP
Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000405-0002-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY W. CHU
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=000405-0002-101 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=000405-0002-101 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif

507843128 PATENT REEL: 063256 FRAME: 0610

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT' AND CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

We, John Steinberger and Nils Pihl ("Assignors"), recognize and acknowledge that the Assignment executed by us on April 29, 2022 and April 28, 2022 respectively for <u>U.S. Patent Application No. 17/727,029</u> ("Assignment"), incorrectly identified the Assignee as "Auki Labs" rather than "Auki Labs Limited." We acknowledge and recognize Auki Labs Limited to be the beneficiary of the Assignment.

In view thereof, the parties hereby execute this corrected assignment, in which, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned, sold, and transferred to and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Auki Labs Limited, having an office and place of business at 22/F, No. 3 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong, ("Assignee") or its successors and assigns, all of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 17/727,029 and all inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof, including all worldwide reissues, reexaminations, continuations, parents, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, foreign counterparts to all of the foregoing patents and patent applications, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or from any and all of the foregoing worldwide, or being or resulting from the national phase of any Patent Cooperation Treaty claiming priority to the above-identified application in any country of the world (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignors have assigned, sold, and transferred to and agree to and do hereby do sell, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee in all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Corporation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignors also hereby authorize the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein.

1

ames on the dates indicated herematter
Date:
Date:
ment on behalf of Auki Labs Limited
Date:05 / 04 / 2023